502677123 02/12/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2723730

Name	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
MAURO CERE 02/12/2014 MIRKO CASALBONI 02/12/2014 MIRKO CASALBONI 02/12/2014 MIRKO	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
MAURO CERE'	CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		7	
MAURO CERE			N	Name	Execution Date
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name:	MAURO CERE'				<u> </u>
Name: AETNA GROUP, S.P.A.	MIRKO CASALBONI				02/12/2014
Name: AETNA GROUP, S.P.A. Street Address: STRADA STATALE MARECCHIA 59 Internal Address: VILLA VERUCCHIO City: VERUCCHIO State/Country: ITALY Postal Code: I-47826 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14238497 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (410)280-6758 Phone: 410-280-6608 Email: msmitt@LAUBSCHERLAW.COM Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: LAUBSCHER & LAUBSCHER, P.C. Address Line 1: 1160 SPA ROAD Address Line 2: SUITE 2B Address Line 4: ANNAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21403 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 26515 NAME OF SUBMITTER: LAWRENCE E. LAUBSCHER, JR.	RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Street Address: STRADA STATALE MARECCHIA 59 Internal Address: VILLA VERUCCHIO City: VERUCCHIO State/Country: ITALY Postal Code: I-47826 I-47826 I-47826 I-47826 I-47826 I-47826 I-47826 I-47826 I-47826 I-47826 I-47826 I-47826 I-4782	Namo:	TAETNA CBC	NID C	D A	
Internal Address: VILLA VERUCCHIO City: VERUCCHIO State/Country: ITALY Postal Code: I-47826 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14238497 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (410)280-6758 Phone: 410-280-6608 Email: msmith@LAUBSCHERLAW.COM Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: LAUBSCHER, P.C. Address Line 1: 1160 SPA ROAD Address Line 2: SUITE 2B Address Line 4: ANNAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21403 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 26515 NAME OF SUBMITTER: LAWRENCE E. LAUBSCHER, JR.					
ity: VERUCCHIO State/Country: ITALY Postal Code: I-47826 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14238497 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (410)280-6758 Phone: 410-280-6608 Email: msmith@LAUBSCHERLAW.COM Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: LAUBSCHER & LAUBSCHER, P.C. Address Line 1: 1160 SPA ROAD Address Line 2: SUITE 2B Address Line 4: ANNAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21403 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 26515 NAME OF SUBMITTER: LAWRENCE E. LAUBSCHER, JR.		-			
State/Country: TALY					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14238497 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (410)280-6758 Phone: 410-280-6608 Email: msmith@LAUBSCHERLAW.COM Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: LAUBSCHER & LAUBSCHER, P.C. Address Line 1: 1160 SPA ROAD Address Line 2: SUITE 2B Address Line 4: ANNAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21403 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 26515 NAME OF SUBMITTER: LAWRENCE E. LAUBSCHER, JR.	-				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14238497 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (410)280-6758 Phone: 410-280-6608 Email: msmith@LAUBSCHERLAW.COM Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: LAUBSCHER & LAUBSCHER, P.C. Address Line 1: 1160 SPA ROAD Address Line 2: SUITE 2B Address Line 4: ANNAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21403 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 26515 NAME OF SUBMITTER: LAWRENCE E. LAUBSCHER, JR.		┥├───			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (410)280-6758 Phone: 410-280-6608 Email: msmith@LAUBSCHERLAW.COM Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: LAUBSCHER & LAUBSCHER, P.C. Address Line 1: 1160 SPA ROAD Address Line 2: SUITE 2B Address Line 4: ANNAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21403 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 26515 NAME OF SUBMITTER: LAWRENCE E. LAUBSCHER, JR.	Property T	уре		Number	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (410)280-6758 Phone: 410-280-6608 Email: msmith@LAUBSCHERLAW.COM Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: LAUBSCHER & LAUBSCHER, P.C. Address Line 1: 1160 SPA ROAD Address Line 2: SUITE 2B Address Line 4: ANNAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21403 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 26515 NAME OF SUBMITTER: LAWRENCE E. LAUBSCHER, JR.					
Fax Number: (410)280-6758 Phone: 410-280-6608 Email: msmith@LAUBSCHERLAW.COM Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: LAUBSCHER & LAUBSCHER, P.C. Address Line 1: 1160 SPA ROAD Address Line 2: SUITE 2B Address Line 4: ANNAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21403 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 26515 NAME OF SUBMITTER: LAWRENCE E. LAUBSCHER, JR.	Application Number:		14200	7701	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: LAWRENCE E. LAUBSCHER, JR.	Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(410 410- msn <i>be sent via US</i> e: LAU 1160 SUI	-280-66 nith@L <i>Mail w</i> BSCH D SPA TE 2B	608 AUBSCHERLAW.COM Then the email attempt is unsuccessful. ER & LAUBSCHER, P.C. ROAD	
				26515	
Signature: /leljr/	ATTORNEY DOCKE	Γ NUMBER:		II	
ii .				LAWRENCE E. LAUBSCHER, JR.	

REEL: 032200 FRAME: 0895 502677123

Date:	02/12/2014
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 3 source=26515-2014-02-12-DecAssign#page1.tif source=26515-2014-02-12-DecAssign#page2.tif source=26515-2014-02-12-DecAssign#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032200 FRAME: 0896

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

As a below named inventor, I/we hereby declare that:

Each inventor's residence, mailing address, and citizenship are as stated below next to their names.

I/we believe the inventor(s) named below to be the original and first inventor(s) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CHANGING UNWINDING UNITS IN A WRAPPING MACHINE, AND UNWINDING APPARATUS

	the specification of which was filed on, 2014 a U.S. Patent Application No				
ſ	1	as amended on	, 2014		

The above-identified application was made or authorized by the below named inventor(s). I/we have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above.

I/we acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

I/we hereby claim foreign priority benefits under 35 U.S.C. 119(a)-(d) or 365(b) of any foreign application(s) for patent or inventor's certificate, or 365(a) of any PCT international application which designated at least one country other than the United States of America, listed below and have also identified below, by checking the box, any foreign application for patents or inventor's certificate, or of any PCT international application having a filing date before that of the application on which priority is claimed.

PATENT REEL: 032200 FRAME: 0897

Declaration and Assignment Inventor: CERE', et al

Based on Application No.: PCT/IB2012/054125 Docket No. 26515

Prior Foreign Application Number(s)	Country	Foreign Filing Date (MM/DD/YYYY)	Priority Claimed	Certified Copy Attached?
PCT/IB2012/054125	ΙΒ	08/14/2012	Yes	No
MO2011A000211	IT	08/16/2011	Yes	No
MO2011A000312	ΙΤ	12/01/2011	Yes	No

I/we hereby claim the benefit under 35 U.S.C. 119(e) of any United States provisional application(s) listed below.

Application Number(s)	Filing Date (MM/DD/YYYY)

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, the below named inventors have invented certain improvements in the invention as set forth in the application for U.S. Letters Patent set forth above;

WHEREAS, Aetna Group, S.p.A., a corporation of Italy, having a place of business at Strada Statale Marecchia 59, Villa Verucchio, I-47826, Verucchio, Italy, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, Mauro Cere' and Mirko Casalboni, by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Aetna Group, S.p.A., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the patent application identified above, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, as well as to any patent application thereon that may be filed in any country foreign to the United States, and to any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part applications thereon that may be filed in the United States or any other country; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Aetna Group, S.p.A. for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives or assigns, to the full end

Page 2 of 2

 ${\tt CMUSERSWFABBRIAPPDATAILOCALMICROSOFT}. WINDOWS {\tt TEMPORARY INTERNET FILES {\tt CONTENT, OUTLOOK XRZGV5DD {\tt U25-DECASSIGN, DOCCOUNTED STATES {\tt CONTENT, OUTLOOK XRZGV5DD {\tt U25-DECASSIGN, DOCCOUNTED STATES {\tt U35-DECASSIGN, DOCCOUNTED {\tt U35-DECASSIGN, DOCCOUNTED {\tt U35-DECASSIGN, DOCCOUNTED {\tt U35-DECASSIGN, DOC$

Declaration and Assignment

Inventor: CERE', et al Based on Application No.: PCT/IB2012/054125

Docket No. 26515

of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made,

I/we hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001 and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Name	of Sole	or First	Inventor:	Mauro	LGere'

Inventor's Signature

12/02/2014

Residence: Loiano, Italy

Citizenship:

IT

Post Office Via Don Magnani 14

Address: I-40050 Loiano

Italy

Name of Second Inventor: Mirko Casalboni

Inventor's Signature

12/02/2014

Date

Residence: Rimini, Italy

Citizenship:

Post Office Via Gaza 7

Address: I-47922 Rimini

Italy

Page 3 of 3

CAUSERS UPABBRITA PPDATA LOCALIMICROSOFI WINDOWS UTEMPORARY INTERNET FILES CONTENT. OUTLOOK WRZGV5 DDV125-DECASSIGN. DOC